

Calendar:

Jan 20, Martin Luther King Day Feb 17, Presidents Day

Apr 12, Shred Event

Apr 18, Good Friday

Mailing Address:

Kellogg Credit Union 9618 Brentwood Drive La Vista, NE 68128

Contact:

www.kellogg-fcu.org 402-593-2680

Start the new year off with a savings goal!

Our **NEW Round Up** feature will round up your debit card transactions to the nearest dollar, and automatically transfer the difference into your Primary Share Account!

Contact the credit union to see how you can get started today.

ATTENTION SENIORS!

Scholarship Opportunity!

Kellogg Credit Union will award up to **three \$1,000 scholarships** to graduating high school seniors who plan on pursuing an advanced education in 2025 at a college or trade school.

Requirements:

- The applicant must be a member of Kellogg Credit Union for at least 6 months with an active Teen Checking Account.
- Submit a 500-word essay describing your relationship with Kellogg Credit Union. It could be about which services you use or about the personal relationship you have with the Credit Union.

Deadline: Tuesday, April 1, 2025Winners will be notified: April 30, 2025

Mail your entry and application to:

Kellogg Credit Union, Attn: Scholarship 9618 Brentwood Dr. La Vista, NE 68128



Official Notice to Members of Annual Meeting and Election

This is the official notification to members of the annual meeting to be held on March 25th, 2025. The business meeting will convene at 9:30 a.m. The meeting will be held at the Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union, 9618 Brentwood Drive LaVista NE, 68128. Tickets will be available to purchase from March 3rd – 7th.

Per Article IV, Section 2, of the Bylaws of Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union, notice is hereby given that there will be an election of two (2) Directors to the Board of Directors of Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union for a three (3) year term. The election will be conducted by Ballot and there will be no nominations from the floor.

The Nominating Committee nominated the following individuals to serve as Director of the Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union for a three (3) year term:

Regina Foutch (Incumbent)

I have been a proud member of Kellogg Credit Union since childhood, with my connection to the Credit Union rooted in family. My father worked at Kellogg's for 43 years and is now retired. As a child, I have vivid memories of visiting the Credit Union, where my dad would proudly share stories. The smells of Corn Pops and Corn Flakes filled the air, and I always left with a smile—and often a lollipop or two.

As a teenager, Tisha helped me secure my first credit card and car loan, giving me the foundation for a strong credit score that set me on a path for financial success. In my 20s, I began building lasting relationships with the staff, and my trust in the Credit Union only grew stronger. When my husband and I started our family, we knew there was no question about where we would trust our finances to be safe.

It is a great honor to serve on the Board of Directors for Kellogg Credit Union, and I am deeply committed to helping guide the credit union into the future. I believe it is vital to continue making Kellogg Credit Union the best place to work and to serve our community.

Outside of my board duties, I am a busy stay-at-home mom to three wonderful children. I also own an estate sale company and am a proud Girl Scout Leader of Troop 48313. When I do have some free time, I love camping with my family in our cherished 1996 Pop-Up Camper, enjoying the beauty of the outdoors.

Larry Welch (Incumbent)

I retired from Kellogg's in May 2020 with 31 years of service. I have been a member of the Credit Union since 1990. Prior to serving on the Board of Directors I also served on the Kellogg Credit Union Supervisory Committee. I am excited to continue to serve on the Board of Directors and represent the membership as we continue to grow within the community. I enjoy spending time with my family and spend the majority of my time in the beautiful outdoors.

Any member interested in running for a position on the Board of Directors of Kellogg Midwest Federal Credit Union should submit a petition signed by at least 10% of primary membership (currently 271 signatures). Qualifications to be considered include, but are not limited to the following: must be a member in good standing, must be 19 years of age, must be bondable, must not have delinquent loan history, and must have good credit. The closing date to receive nominations by petition shall be 5:00 p.m., February 8, 2025. All candidates will be posted on or by February 19, 2025. The election will not be conducted by ballot as long as the number of Nominees equals the number of Board

The election will not be conducted by ballot as long as the number of Nominees equals the number of Board positions (2) up for election.

Congrats to Taylor on winning the Ninja Pizza Oven!

A special **thank you** to everyone who joined us on International Credit Union Day!





Mark your calendar for Shred Day!

April 12th, 2025 9am-11am

- Drive thru event at our Brentwood Branch.
- Bring your boxed or bagged paper items only.